Western Society of Teachers of Oral Pathology

WESTOP -- A National Organization of and for Oral & Maxillofacial Pathologists since 1972 President: Audrey Boros, Oral Pathology Associates, Los Angeles, CA **Secretary/Treasurer**: Dr. Darren Cox, UOP School of Dentistry, San Francisco, CA

51st Annual Meeting October 13 – October 15 2023, Olympic Valley, North Lake Tahoe, CA

Register with: Darren Cox/WESTOP, University of the Pacific School of Dentistry, 155 5th St., San Francisco, CA 94103. dcox@pacific.edu. 415-351-7129 **Registration form** (see below); registration fee \$300; \$200 residents

Location: Plumpjack Inn, 1920 Olympic Valley Rd, Olympic Valley, CA 96146

Hotel website: https://www.plumpjackinn.com/ = CALL Reservations 800-323-7666

and refer to the WESTOP Group event. Room rate: \$205 (good for 3 days booked pre and post meeting!)

Program

Friday, October 13, 2023

6:00 -9:00 p.m. Welcome reception with CPC Unknown CE (2hrs)

Saturday, October 14, 2023

9:00 – Noon Dr. Jerry Bouquot, Clinical Professor, Past Chair, Department of Diagnostic Sciences, WVU School of Dentistry. Director of Research, The Maxillofacial Center for Education and Research, Morgantown, West Virginia. "The Jaws are Really, REALLY Different" (3hrs CE)

Sunday, October 14, 2023

8:00– 8:30 a.m. Business meeting and selection of WESTOP 2024 president and location 8:45 -12:00p.m. **Slide Exchange Seminar:** "WESTOP Virtual Case Exchange." Speaker: All participants. "Western Wizard of Odd" Presentation" (3hrs CE)

.....

Registration Form

| Name: | |
|------------------------------|------------------|
| School or Other Affiliation: | |
| Address (1): | |
| Address (2): | |
| City & state: | Zip/Postal code: |
| Country: | |
| Email: | Cell phone: |
| Name of spouse/guest: | |

Registration fees: AAOMP members = US\$300 for Participants; US\$200 for Residents (requires a letter from program director). (Please make check payable to "Darren Cox/WESTOP", mail with registration form to Dr. Darren Cox, 155 5th St., UOP School of Dentistry, San Francisco, CA.